PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4812218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGPIE POLYMERS	01/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITALMATCH CHEMICALS SPA	
Street Address:	VIA MAGAZZINI DEL COTONE 17	
Internal Address:	MODULO 4	
City:	GENOVA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	16128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9725342
Patent Number:	9447128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165342 AND 170331	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SNYDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Snyder/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5538964_1#page1.tif source=5538964_1#page2.tif

PATENT 504765490 REEL: 044845 FRAME: 0371

U.S. CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Magpie Polymers - 108 Avenue Carnot - F-77140 Saint-Pierre-les-Nemours - France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and related goodwill to the patents thereof, listed below (the "Patents"):

- US Patent Nr. 9,725,342 (US 2015/0203387)

" METHOD FOR PREPARING PHOSPHINE-BASED METAL BINDING PARTICLES "

Filed on 2012-09-17 under Application No. 14/428,882

- US Patent Nr. 9,447,128 (US 2016/0207947)

" Method for preparing trishydroxymethyl phosphine "

Filed on 2014-09-17 under Application No. 15/023,571

WHEREAS,

ITALMATCH CHEMICALS SpA – Via Magazzini del Cotone 17 – Modulo 4 - 16128

Genova/IT

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, and the related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, their successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to the Patent in the United States, including the priority rights and any patent renewals and extensions of the Patents that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or later in *effect*, all rights of action, (both at law and in equity), and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past present and

Page | 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044845 FRAME: 0372 future infringements by others of the Patent, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which later become payable in respect thereto and the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, their successors and assigns forever as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

For the Assignor MAGPIE POLYMERS

By:

Name: _S. UND ZUTGHEN, CEC

For the Assignee ITALMATOH CHEMICALS SpA

By:

Name: SERGIO 10AUD - REO

Page | 2 of 2